MITSUMI
Micro-USB Connectors "Micro-B Series"
CAM-H48 Series
Connectors
FEATURES
1. Compatible with Micro-USB standards.
(USB2.0)
2. Small and more durable than Mini-USB
connectors.
3. Soldering area to make connectors more
reliable.
HOW TO ORDER
2. CAM-H48ML
H48ML-005-21 0-A C E M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series No. (H48ML)
2 No. of contacts (005 : 5pins)
3 Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4 UL grade (0 : UL94V-0)
5 Contact plating (A : Gold)
6 Contact plating thickness (C : 0.76µm)
7 Contact style (G : Angle SMT)
(E : Straight SMT)
8 Coupling side accessories (M : Shield Case)
9 Board side accessories (A : None)
1. CAM-H48N
H48N-005-21 0-A C G M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series No. (H48N)
2 No. of contacts (005 : 5pins)
3 Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4 UL grade (0 : UL94V-0)
5 Contact plating (A : Gold)
6 Contact plating thickness (C : 0.76µm)
7 Contact style (G : Angle SMT)
(E : Straight SMT)
8 Coupling side accessories (M : Shield Case)
9 Board side accessories (A : None)
CAM-H48 Series LIST
Model Receptacle Connector Type
CAM-H48N Normal type
CAM-H48ML Mid-mount type
CAM-H48R Reverse type Type B
CAM-H48ND Normal DIP type
CAM-H48RD Reverse DIP type
MITSUMI
Micro-USB Connectors "Micro-B Series"
4. CAM-H48ND
H48ND-005-21 0-A C G M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series No. (H48ND)
2 No. of contacts (005 : 5pins)
3 Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4 UL grade (0 : UL94V-0)
5 Contact plating (A : Gold)
6 Contact plating thickness (C : 0.76µm)
7 Contact style (G : Angle SMT)
(E : Straight SMT)
8 Coupling side accessories (M : Shield Case)
9 Board side accessories (A : None)
5. CAM-H48RD
H48RD-005-21 0-A C G M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series No. (H48RD)
2 No. of contacts (005 : 5pins)
3 Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4 UL grade (0 : UL94V-0)
5 Contact plating (A : Gold)
6 Contact plating thickness (C : 0.76µm)
7 Contact style (G : Angle SMT)
(E : Straight SMT)
8 Coupling side accessories (M : Shield Case)
9 Board side accessories (A : None)
3. CAM-H48R
H48R-005-21 0-A C G M A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Series No. (H48R)
2 No. of contacts (005 : 5pins)
3 Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4 UL grade (0 : UL94V-0)
5 Contact plating (A : Gold)
6 Contact plating thickness (C : 0.76µm)